

Department of Fine Arts

NAME OF EVENT – Darpan 2022

Offline Event

Date of Event (15/04/2022 to 17/04/2022)



Index

S.No.	Activity Heads
1.	Introduction of the Event
2.	Objective of the Event
3.	Beneficiaries of the Event
4.	Details of the Guests
5.	Brief Description of the event
6.	Photographs
7.	Brochure or creative of the event



1. Introduction of the Event

Title – Darpan 2022 Mode - offline Date -15/04/2022 to 17/04/2022 Venue: Jawahar Kala Kendra

Darpan" was a three-day joint event of the Faculty of Design. All the four departments of FoD (Fine Arts, Fashion Design, Architecture, and Interior Design) actively participated. This was the first offline activity for the promotion and awareness of design at Manipal University Jaipur in the post-covid Era.

2. Objective of the Event

The objective of this event was to promote design education and increase awareness about Faculty of Design at Manipal University Jaipur. Also, it will help to increase our admissions in Design school.

3. Beneficiaries of the Event

Visitors, parents, student from various schools, industrialists.

4. Details of the Guests with contact details

- 1. **Mugdha Sinha IAS** Secretary & Commissioner, Department of Science & Technology, Government of Rajasthan
- 2. **Dr. G.S. Sandhu** Former IAS Officer, Advisor, Ministry of urban Development and Housing, Rajasthan.
- 3. G.K. Prabhu- President, Manipal University Jaipur

5. Brief Description of the event

The event was conducted by Faculty of Design. The Event took place in Gallery number- 3 *Sudarshan* at **Jawahar Kala Kendra**. Dr. Madhura Yadav, Dean, Faculty of Design inaugurated the event by lighting the lamp.

In this event all the BFA students exhibited their art-works of various subjects like; Fundamental of Design, Drawing and color study, material exploration and photography. Students also displayed their profession practice work.



6. Photographs



Inauguration of Darpan Exhibition 2022



Visit of dignitaries to FOD Darpan 2022 at Jawahar Kala Kendra



MANIPAL UNIVERSITY JAIPUR



Visit of dignitaries to FOD Darpan 2022 at Jawahar Kala Kendra



Inauguration of Darpan Exhibition 2022







Visit of dignitaries to FOD Darpan 2022 at Jawahar Kala Kendra

7. Brochure or creative of the event



